

NO. 43767-8-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

JESSICA HAMILTON,

Appellant.

Appeal from the Superior Court of Washington for Lewis County

STATE'S RESPONSE BRIEF

JONATHAN L. MEYER
Lewis County Prosecuting Attorney

By: _____


Eric Eisenberg, WSBA No. 42315
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Lewis County Prosecutor's Office
345 W. Main Street, 2nd Floor
Chehalis WA 98532-1900
(360) 740-1240

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITES ii

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES 1

II. INTRODUCTION 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

IV. ARGUMENT

A. BECAUSE THE DEFENDANT DENIED ASSOCIATION WITH THE PURSE AT THE TIME OF THE SEARCH, SHE DEMONSTRATED NO PRIVACY INTEREST IN IT AND THE OFFICERS’ SEARCH WAS LAWFUL 6

1. Because Hamilton Disavowed A Privacy Interest In The Purse, She Cannot Claim Error Based On Its Unlawful Search..... 6

2. Even If Hamilton Had A Non-Abandoned Privacy Interest In The Purse, Her Disclaimer Of Any Association With The Purse Rendered Travis Hamilton’s Consent Controlling 9

B. BECAUSE SHE TESTIFIED AT TRIAL THAT THE PURSE IN QUESTION WAS NOT HERS, THE DEFENDANT IS JUDICIALLY ESTOPPED FROM REPRESENTING ON APPEAL THAT SHE HAD A PRIVACY RIGHT IN THE PURSE..... 12

C. TRIAL COUNSEL WAS NOT CONSTITUTIONALLY INEFFECTIVE FOR CREDITING THE DEFENDANT’S VERSION OF EVENTS 17

V. CONCLUSION 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>Arkison v. Ethan Allen, Inc.</i> , 160 Wn.2d 535, 160 P.3d 13 (2007).....	13, 14, 16
<i>Bartley-Williams v. Kendall</i> , 134 Wn. App. 95, 138 P.3d 1103 (Div. 1, 2006).....	14, 15
<i>City of Spokane v. Marr</i> , 129 Wn. App. 890, 120 P.3d 652 (Div. 3, 2005).....	13
<i>City of Walla Walla v. \$401,333.44</i> , 164 Wn. App. 236, 262 P.3d 1239 (Div. 3, 2011).....	13
<i>Cunningham v. Reliable Concrete Pumping</i> , 126 Wn. App. 222, 108 P.3d 147 (Div. 1, 2005)	15
<i>Haslett v. Planck</i> , 140 Wn. App. 660, 166 P.3d 866 (Div. 3, 2007).....	15
<i>Markley v. Markley</i> , 31 Wn.2d 605, 198 P.2d 486 (1948)	14, 16
<i>Miller v. Campbell</i> , 164 Wn.2d 529, 192 P.3d 352 (2008).....	12
<i>Skinner v. Holgate</i> , 141 Wn. App. 840, 173 P.3d 300 (Div. 2, 2007).....	15
<i>State v. Athan</i> , 160 Wn.2d 354, 374, 158 P.3d 27 (2007)	7
<i>State v. Evans</i> , 159 Wn.2d 402, 150 P.3d 105 (2007).....	7, 8, 9
<i>State v. Ferrier</i> , 136 Wn.2d 103, 960 P.2d 927 (1998)	10, 11
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	18
<i>State v. Morse</i> , 156 Wn.2d 1, 123 P.3d 832 (2005).....	10, 11

<i>State v. Newcomb</i> , 160 Wn. App. 184, 246 P.3d 1286 (Div. 2, 2011).....	13
<i>State v. Reynolds</i> , 144 Wn.2d 282, 27 P.3d 200 (2001).....	7, 8, 9
<i>State v. Sweany</i> , 162 Wn. App. 223, 256 P.3d 1230 (Div. 3, 2011).....	13
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 136 Wn.2d 678, 965 P.2d 1079 (1998).....	10

Federal Cases

<i>Hamilton v. State Farm Fire & Cas. Co.</i> , 270 F.3d 778, (9th Cir. 2001)	14, 16
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984)	18

Constitutional Provisions

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 7	6, 7
U.S. Constitution, Amendment IV.....	7

Other Rules or Authorities

CrR 3.5.....	4
CrR 3.6.....	18
RAP 2.5.....	17
RPC 3.1.....	18
RPC 3.3(b)(e).....	18
